Siena College Research Institute/DataHaven

Community Wellbeing Survey: September 4 - October 16, 2012
1,307 Residents of Specified Towns in New Haven County, CT

Margin of Error for Total Region +/- 2.7%

Are you satisfied with the city or area where you live?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 81% 91% 81% 67% 82% | 80% | 81% | 81% | 83% 83% 76% 79% 74% 79% 85% 67% | 78% | 80% | 81% | 84% 88% 82% 79%
No 18% 9% 18% 32% 18% [ 19% | 18% [ 19% | 16% 16% 24% 20% 25% 21% 14% 32% | 21% | 20% | 18% | 16% 12% 17% 21%
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
As a place to live, is the city or area where you live getting much better, getting somewhat better, remaining about the same, getting somewhat worse or getting much worse?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Much better 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% | 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 14% 8% 8% 13% 8% 6% 6% 5% 11% 8% 7%
Somewhat better 20% 17% 14% 31% 18% | 21% | 23% | 16% | 21% 19% 20% 24% 25% 20% 19% 25% | 19% | 10% | 25% | 19% 19% 20% 20%
About the same 51% 63% 51% 36% 55% | 48% | 51% | 50% | 53% 54% 50% 43% 36% 50% 53% 37% | 50% | 62% | 46% | 55% 53% 52% | 49%
Somewhat worse 15% 8% 21% 15% 14% | 16% | 13% | 17% | 14% 15% 14% 16% 18% 16% 14% 15% | 15% | 16% | 18% | 18% 11% 13% 18%
Much worse 5% 2% 5% 9% 5% | 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 7% 8% 3% 6% 3% 9% 6% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5%
Don't know 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% | 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Thinking about yourself today, compared with one year ago are you more satisfied with your life, feel about the same today with your life as you did a year ago, or are you are less satisfied today with your life than you were a year ago?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | or above |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
More satisfied 39% 35% 36% 45% 39% | 39% | 57% | 35% | 27% 34% 54% 53% 46% 42% 35% 35% | 35% | 35% | 44% | 45% 42% 36% | 45%
The same 40% 44% 41% 36% 40% | 40% | 26% | 43% | 49% 44% 31% 27% 33% 37% 45% 32% | 40% | 40% | 37% | 40% 42% 43% 35%
Less satisfied 20% 20% 22% 17% 20% | 20% | 17% | 21% | 23% 22% 14% 19% 20% 21% 19% 33% | 25% | 26% | 19% | 14% 15% 21% 19%
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Now I'm going to ask you to think about some aspects of life here in the Greater New Haven area. For each of the following, I'd like you to rate that part of life here in the New Haven area as excellent, good, fair, poor or let me know if you simply don't know
The quality of health care services
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Excellent 24% 35% 16% 21% 25% | 24% | 14% | 27% | 32% 28% 16% 11% 21% 17% 34% 12% | 22% | 19% | 23% | 27% 35% 25% 22%
Good 40% 36% 45% 40% 42% | 38% | 41% | 37% | 43% 41% 37% 43% 34% 40% 40% 35% | 40% | 41% | 40% | 45% 38% 39% | 42%
Fair 18% 17% 18% 18% 16% | 21% | 23% [ 19% | 13% 16% 25% 23% 20% 21% 14% 27% | 23% | 23% | 21% | 11% 13% 18% 20%
Poor 9% 4% 12% 13% 9% | 9% | 13% | 8% 6% 6% 14% 14% 17% 12% 5% 17% | 12% | 10% | 5% 7% 4% 9% 9%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% | 9% | 10% | 10% | 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 3% 7% | 11% | 9% 10% 9% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Siena College Research Institute/DataHaven
Community Wellbeing Survey: September 4 - October 16, 2012
1,307 Residents of Specified Towns in New Haven County, CT
Margin of Error for Total Region +/- 2.7%

How responsive local government is to the needs of citizens
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Excellent 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% | 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 3% 10% | 3% 3% 2% 9% 6% 5%
Good 27% 35% 22% 22% 26% | 28% | 21% | 28% | 34% 28% 19% 35% 24% 21% 35% 27% | 19% | 28% | 34% | 20% 32% 28% 25%
Fair 33% 28% 36% 33% 33% | 32% | 36% | 29% | 32% 36% 32% 27% 11% 32% 33% 31% | 33% | 32% | 33% | 40% 31% 32% 33%
Poor 22% 16% 24% 28% 24% | 21% | 24% | 25% | 17% 18% 34% 23% 31% 27% 16% 30% | 26% | 23% | 20% | 23% 16% 21% 24%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% | 13% | 16% | 12% | 10% 12% 12% 10% 28% 14% 11% 10% | 11% | 15% | 9% 15% 12% 12% 13%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The quality of our public schools
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Excellent 16% 25% 10% 8% 16% | 15% | 15% [ 19% | 13% 16% 14% 20% 7% 14% 18% 10% | 13% | 11% | 14% | 16% 24% 13% 21%
Good 32% 39% 30% 24% 35% | 29% | 32% | 32% | 33% 32% 28% 34% 30% 33% 30% 24% | 31% | 37% | 34% | 33% 34% 30% 35%
Fair 23% 16% 28% 29% 22% | 24% | 28% | 22% | 20% 22% 29% 18% 32% 24% 22% 29% | 25% | 24% | 20% | 20% 21% 24% 22%
Poor 12% 8% 13% 16% 11% | 12% | 10% | 14% | 10% 9% 19% 12% 23% 11% 13% 16% | 7% | 12% | 14% | 16% 11% 11% 14%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 17% 13% 19% 23% 15% | 20% | 15% | 13% | 24% 20% 10% 15% 8% 18% 17% 21% | 24% | 16% | 19% | 15% 10% 23% 8%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The condition of public parks and other public recreational facilities
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Excellent 16% 27% 10% 7% 17% | 14% | 15% | 19% | 14% 20% 8% 7% 5% 14% 18% 10% | 11% | 15% | 15% | 19% 22% 16% 17%
Good 46% 49% 49% 38% 49% | 43% | 46% | 46% | 46% 49% 32% 40% 54% 44% 49% 31% | 37% | 49% | 48% | 49% 52% 48% | 42%
Fair 24% 17% 26% 31% 22% | 25% | 25% | 23% | 22% 21% 33% 28% 26% 23% 24% 29% | 24% | 24% | 31% | 19% 17% 21% 28%
Poor 9% 3% 9% 18% 8% | 10% | 11% | 9% 7% 5% 19% 20% 10% 12% 5% 20% | 13% | 8% 4% 8% 5% 8% 10%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 6% 4% 6% 7% 3% | 8% | 3% | 3% | 11% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 4% 10% | 14% | 4% 2% 4% 3% 7% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The availability of stores that sell the products that you prefer to buy
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Excellent 26% 35% 24% 17% 26% | 26% | 26% | 27% | 25% 28% 26% 16% 25% 25% 28% 18% | 27% | 25% | 30% | 24% 32% 26% 25%
Good 42% 41% 46% 39% 43% | 41% | 40% | 42% | 45% 44% 32% 46% 42% 41% 43% 39% | 41% | 44% | 43% | 53% 40% 41% | 45%
Fair 21% 16% 21% 29% 21% | 22% | 25% | 18% | 21% 19% 31% 24% 28% 24% 18% 31% | 24% | 24% | 16% | 10% 20% 22% 20%
Poor 9% 7% 8% 13% 8% | 10% | 9% | 12% | 7% 8% 10% 13% 3% 9% 10% 9% 5% 7% | 10% | 13% 8% 9% 9%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% | 2% | 0% 1% | 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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The availability of entertainment including movies, concerts and cultural events
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Excellent 23% 29% 17% 21% 24% | 23% | 14% | 25% | 29% 27% 11% 12% 21% 16% 33% 14% | 16% | 18% | 23% | 31% 31% 24% 20%
Good 42% 46% 46% 33% 44% | 40% | 41% | 43% | 42% 45% 26% 39% 48% 39% 46% 34% | 39% | 40% | 44% | 38% 49% 44% 38%
Fair 19% 14% 21% 25% 19% | 20% | 26% | 18% | 15% 15% 36% 24% 17% 24% 12% 24% | 27% | 27% | 18% | 18% 10% 17% 24%
Poor 11% 8% 10% 16% 10% [ 13% | 16% | 11% | 7% 8% 21% 18% 9% 14% 7% 20% | 12% | 13% | 11% | 9% 10% 11% 13%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% | 6% | 3% | 3% | 8% 4% 5% 7% 5% 7% 2% 8% 6% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The job done by the police to keep residents safe
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City Y F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | or above |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Excellent 18% 29% 14% 7% 17% | 18% | 9% | 21% | 22% 21% 9% 16% 7% 17% 18% 9% 15% | 14% | 18% | 23% 19% 18% 17%
Good 44% 49% 45% 33% 46% | 43% | 39% | 46% | 49% 47% 34% 35% 47% 43% 46% 41% | 40% | 41% | 45% | 43% 51% 45% | 43%
Fair 23% 14% 25% 35% 22% | 24% | 31% | 20% | 18% 22% 29% 19% 28% 22% 24% 21% | 25% | 31% | 28% | 18% 19% 22% 25%
Poor 12% 5% 11% 21% 12% [ 11% | 18% | 10% | 7% 7% 27% 21% 13% 14% 8% 23% | 16% | 12% | 7% 11% 6% 11% 12%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 5% 3% 2% 7% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
How affordable it is to live here
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City Y F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Excellent 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% | 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 0% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Good 21% 23% 18% 22% 23% | 18% | 20% | 18% | 25% 20% 16% 20% 32% 19% 23% 26% | 14% | 17% | 19% | 15% 25% 22% 17%
Fair 42% 45% 44% 37% 37% | 46% | 46% | 40% | 40% 43% 41% 44% 36% 41% 43% 34% | 39% | 41% | 53% | 51% 40% 40% | 47%
Poor 32% 28% 33% 35% 35% | 29% | 30% | 36% | 28% 32% 35% 30% 23% 34% 29% 34% | 35% | 41% | 26% | 29% 29% 32% 30%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
The ability of residents to obtain suitable employment
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Excellent 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% | 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Good 18% 24% 13% 14% 20% | 17% | 22% | 21% | 12% 18% 13% 19% 25% 12% 26% 9% 8% | 10% | 24% | 25% 29% 15% 23%
Fair 31% 28% 34% 33% 32% | 30% | 37% | 29% | 28% 31% 29% 34% 28% 32% 31% 25% | 30% | 40% | 33% | 28% 30% 31% 30%
Poor 31% 24% 32% 37% 32% | 30% | 28% | 33% | 31% 28% 46% 30% 32% 35% 25% 46% | 40% | 35% | 22% | 31% 21% 31% 31%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 18% 21% 19% 14% 15% | 21% | 12% | 13% | 28% 21% 10% 14% 13% 18% 17% 18% | 18% | 14% | 20% | 16% 17% 20% 14%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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The presence of programs that address the needs of low income residents
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Excellent 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% | 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Good 22% 20% 25% 25% 24% | 21% | 18% | 25% | 24% 22% 22% 27% 23% 22% 23% 30% | 25% | 20% | 25% | 22% 21% 22% 23%
Fair 23% 19% 23% 28% 24% | 22% | 24% | 23% | 22% 22% 27% 24% 24% 23% 23% 22% | 27% | 30% | 23% | 19% 22% 21% 27%
Poor 15% 11% 15% 22% 12% | 18% | 17% | 14% | 15% 11% 29% 22% 10% 19% 9% 25% | 21% | 13% | 11% | 11% 10% 16% 15%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 34% 43% 32% 18% 36% | 32% | 37% | 33% | 32% 40% 17% 18% 34% 31% 39% 17% | 22% | 31% | 36% | 39% 41% 36% 30%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Support for elderly citizens
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Excellent 10% 13% 9% 8% 11% [ 9% 9% 9% | 12% 10% 7% 15% 6% 10% 10% 11% | 7% 8% | 12% | 12% 8% 11% 8%
Good 32% 37% 33% 25% 36% | 28% | 30% | 27% | 39% 34% 23% 31% 37% 31% 32% 36% | 31% | 32% | 35% | 27% 32% 35% 26%
Fair 20% 17% 20% 24% 19% [ 21% | 19% | 20% | 21% 17% 28% 27% 19% 23% 16% 22% | 24% | 22% | 21% | 19% 17% 19% 21%
Poor 9% 5% 8% 13% 6% | 11% | 5% 7% | 11% 7% 16% 4% 10% 11% 5% 18% | 14% | 10% | 6% 6% 2% 9% 7%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 30% 28% 30% 31% 28% | 31% | 37% | 36% | 17% 32% 26% 23% 28% 25% 37% 13% | 25% | 27% | 27% | 37% 41% 25% 38%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
As a place to raise children
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Excellent 21% 40% 12% 4% 23% | 20% | 18% | 25% | 21% 26% 10% 14% 10% 18% 27% 9% 14% | 15% | 17% | 25% 38% 20% 23%
Good 37% 41% 44% 25% 38% | 35% | 33% | 39% | 38% 39% 23% 36% 42% 36% 38% 26% | 32% | 39% | 45% | 35% 39% 36% 39%
Fair 21% 11% 26% 29% 21% | 21% | 25% | 20% | 20% 19% 35% 18% 22% 23% 19% 27% | 24% | 27% | 20% | 23% 15% 22% 21%
Poor 13% 3% 11% 31% 11% | 15% | 16% | 13% | 11% 8% 28% 25% 20% 17% 9% 31% | 19% | 13% | 12% | 8% 5% 12% 16%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 7% 5% 7% 10% 7% | 8% | 8% | 3% | 11% 8% 4% 4% 6% 7% 8% 7% | 11% | 6% 6% 8% 4% 11% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
We are interested in volunteer activities, that is, activities for which people are not paid, except perhaps expenses. We only want you to include volunteer activities that you did through or for an organization, even if you only did them once in a while. Since
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 49% 53% 45% 46% 46% | 51% | 46% | 55% | 45% 53% 43% 33% 45% 41% 60% 25% | 31% | 50% | 57% | 44% 65% 47% 52%
No 51% 47% 55% 54% 54% | 48% | 54% | 45% | 54% 47% 57% 66% 55% 59% 40% 75% | 68% | 50% | 43% | 56% 35% 53% | 48%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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(If did not do any volunteer activities) Sometimes people don't think of activities they do infrequently or activities they do for children's schools or youth organizations as volunteer activities. Since September 1 of last year, have you done any of these types of
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 18% 18% 17% 14% 15% [ 20% | 21% | 26% | 6% 13% 27% 26% 13% 20% 13% 14% | 16% | 27% | 15% | 27% 20% 10% 33%
No 82% 80% 83% 86% 84% | 80% | 79% | 74% | 94% 86% 73% 74% 87% 80% 86% 86% | 84% | 73% | 85% | 71% 79% 89% 66%
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% [ 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Since September 1 of last year, have you worked with other people from your neighborhood to fix a problem or improve a condition in your community or elsewhere?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 40% 42% 35% 42% 40% | 41% | 36% | 45% | 39% 41% 44% 33% 38% 36% 46% 31% | 34% | 38% | 37% | 42% 50% 39% | 41%
No 59% 58% 65% 57% 60% | 59% | 64% | 55% | 61% 59% 56% 67% 62% 63% 54% 69% | 65% | 62% | 63% | 57% 49% 61% 58%
Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
As a citizen of <town>, how would you describe your ability to influence local-government decision making? Would you say that you have great influence, moderate influence, a little influence, or no influence at all?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Great influence 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% | 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 9% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5%
Moderate influence 23% 27% 19% 18% 21% | 25% | 22% | 23% | 24% 24% 21% 23% 19% 20% 27% 13% | 16% | 22% | 27% | 24% 30% 23% 23%
A little influence 37% 35% 38% 41% 36% | 38% | 43% | 32% | 36% 38% 38% 32% 30% 36% 38% 37% | 30% | 46% | 35% | 34% 35% 37% 36%
No influence at all 32% 29% 36% 32% 33% | 31% | 29% | 34% | 31% 30% 30% 38% 49% 36% 27% 44% | 42% | 28% | 31% | 32% 25% 31% 33%
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% | 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
During the past 12 months, have you given time or made a donation of money, assets, or property with a combined value of more than $25 to any charitable, civic, religious, educational, or volunteer organization working specifically in your town or in the
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 71% 79% 70% 60% 70% | 72% | 55% | 79% | 78% 75% 64% 61% 59% 63% 83% 48% | 66% | 66% | 64% | 80% 88% 70% 73%
No 29% 21% 29% 40% 30% | 28% | 45% | 21% | 22% 25% 36% 39% 41% 37% 17% 52% | 33% | 34% | 36% | 19% 12% 30% 26%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Are you registered to vote in the election to be held in November 2012?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 81% 88% 80% 71% 77% | 86% | 66% | 84% | 92% 86% 77% 67% 64% 77% 88% 69% | 73% | 82% | 82% | 79% 90% 83% 79%
No 18% 12% 19% 28% 23% | 14% | 33% | 16% | 8% 14% 22% 33% 35% 23% 12% 30% | 26% | 18% | 18% | 21% 10% 17% 20%
Don't know 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
During the past 12 months, how often have you utilized arts and culture resources within Greater New Haven, such as arts activities or performances?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Very often 12% 13% 9% 13% 11% | 12% | 11% | 11% | 13% 13% 11% 6% 10% 8% 17% 5% 7% 9% | 13% | 16% 15% 12% 11%
Somewhat often 30% 31% 31% 29% 32% | 29% | 30% | 34% | 26% 32% 25% 32% 20% 27% 35% 19% | 20% | 37% | 38% | 37% 32% 30% 31%
Not very often 34% 39% 32% 31% 34% | 35% | 37% | 35% | 31% 34% 37% 31% 40% 34% 35% 30% | 35% | 32% | 32% | 33% 39% 34% 36%
Never 23% 17% 28% 26% 23% | 24% | 22% | 19% | 29% 21% 26% 30% 30% 31% 12% 46% | 37% | 22% | 17% | 15% 13% 24% 22%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The next group of questions is about your neighborhood, that is, the area around your home that you could walk to in 10 or 15 minutes or that area you consider to be your neighborhood. How long have you lived at your current address? Would that be...
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Less than one year 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% | 6% | 14% | 5% 2% 7% 10% 5% 7% 6% 8% 10% 9% 7% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5%
At least one year but less than two years 7% 4% 9% 12% 6% | 8% | 13% | 6% 3% 5% 8% 16% 13% 8% 6% 17% | 9% 9% 4% 5% 4% 6% 9%
At least two years but less than five years 14% 9% 12% 21% 15% [ 12% | 19% | 14% | 9% 12% 17% 18% 19% 13% 15% 18% | 21% | 12% | 12% | 15% 11% 12% 17%
At least five years but less than ten years 21% 19% 21% 23% 22% | 20% | 20% | 25% | 17% 19% 27% 23% 22% 20% 22% 20% | 22% | 13% | 19% | 26% 23% 18% 27%
Ten years or more 52% 62% 51% 37% 49% | 54% | 34% | 50% | 68% 58% 38% 38% 40% 53% 50% 35% | 40% | 59% | 60% | 49% 56% 57% | 42%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Which of the following best describes your living condition?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
| own my home 56% 75% 55% 31% 55% | 56% | 16% | 72% | 74% 64% 34% 30% 50% 45% 70% 20% | 34% | 48% | 61% | 67% 78% 53% 59%
| rent my home 25% 10% 26% 48% 24% | 27% | 37% | 19% | 20% 19% 44% 43% 33% 30% 19% 61% | 50% | 29% | 22% | 14% 4% 26% 25%
| live with family or friends 18% 13% 18% 20% 21% | 15% | 47% | 8% 3% 16% 21% 27% 17% 23% 10% 17% | 15% | 23% | 17% | 18% 18% 19% 16%
Other 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about your neighborhood? Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?
Many stores, banks or ATMs, markets or places to go are within easy walking distance of my home.
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Strongly agree 32% 22% 38% 40% 31% | 34% | 39% | 32% | 28% 28% 50% 31% 44% 36% 27% 44% | 43% | 32% | 36% | 31% 28% 32% 33%
Somewhat agree 24% 18% 24% 34% 27% | 21% | 30% [ 20% | 23% 21% 22% 46% 34% 25% 23% 29% | 24% | 31% | 27% | 17% 18% 24% 25%
Somewhat disagree 16% 21% 13% 12% 15% [ 17% | 13% | 18% | 16% 18% 12% 13% 14% 17% 15% 10% | 13% | 17% | 18% | 25% 14% 16% 17%
Strongly disagree 27% 38% 24% 13% 26% | 27% | 17% | 31% | 31% 32% 15% 10% 9% 22% 34% 17% | 19% | 19% | 20% | 26% 41% 27% 25%
Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
There are safe sidewalks and crosswalks on most of the streets in my neighborhood.
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Strongly agree 37% 24% 42% 54% 37% | 37% | 43% | 31% | 40% 33% 57% 39% 47% 37% 38% 35% | 46% | 41% | 39% | 47% 30% 37% 38%
Somewhat agree 21% 16% 24% 27% 21% | 22% | 24% | 20% | 20% 20% 18% 32% 29% 23% 18% 26% | 24% | 24% | 27% | 11% 16% 22% 21%
Somewhat disagree 11% 13% 11% 6% 12% [ 9% | 10% | 13% | 9% 11% 7% 9% 8% 9% 12% 10% 9% | 10% [ 11% | 13% 12% 12% 8%
Strongly disagree 30% 47% 22% 13% 29% | 30% | 23% | 34% | 30% 35% 18% 19% 15% 29% 31% 29% | 19% | 24% | 23% | 28% 41% 29% 32%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
There are places to bicycle in or near my neighborhood that are safe from traffic, such as on the street or on special lanes, separate paths or trails.
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Strongly agree 31% 28% 37% 28% 34% | 29% | 36% | 30% | 29% 30% 34% 31% 37% 31% 32% 27% | 33% | 29% | 30% | 43% 32% 33% 28%
Somewhat agree 29% 29% 27% 28% 30% | 28% | 32% | 30% | 26% 29% 27% 27% 35% 28% 31% 25% | 20% | 32% | 33% | 21% 31% 29% 29%
Somewhat disagree 13% 12% 14% 16% 12% | 15% | 13% | 12% | 14% 14% 12% 15% 8% 13% 13% 13% | 17% | 15% | 15% | 11% 11% 13% 13%
Strongly disagree 24% 29% 18% 24% 23% | 25% | 18% | 27% | 26% 24% 25% 26% 14% 25% 22% 32% | 24% | 21% | 20% | 23% 25% 22% 27%
Don't know 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% | 4% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Public transit can generally get me where | need to go.
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Strongly agree 37% 18% 44% 57% 31% | 41% | 43% | 36% | 33% 27% 76% 46% 44% 43% 28% 57% | 53% | 38% | 42% | 41% 19% 36% 38%
Somewhat agree 24% 23% 23% 25% 27% | 21% | 27% | 21% | 23% 25% 12% 27% 25% 23% 25% 25% | 25% | 20% | 25% | 20% 28% 24% 23%
Somewhat disagree 8% 10% 8% 4% 8% | 7% 6% 7% 9% 10% 2% 3% 9% 7% 9% 7% 3% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8%
Strongly disagree 21% 35% 14% 6% 23% [ 19% | 15% | 21% | 25% 25% 8% 13% 12% 18% 25% 7% 12% | 24% | 13% | 22% 28% 21% 19%
Don't know 11% 14% 11% 8% 11% [ 12% | 9% | 14% | 10% 13% 3% 10% 10% 10% 14% 4% 8% | 10% [ 13% | 9% 15% 11% 11%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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My neighborhood has several free or low cost recreation facilities such as parks, playgrounds, public swimming pools, etc.
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Strongly agree 39% 46% 34% 31% 41% | 37% | 42% | 40% | 37% 39% 44% 35% 34% 36% 44% 30% | 34% | 39% | 43% | 50% 44% 38% | 41%
Somewhat agree 32% 31% 35% 34% 31% | 33% | 36% | 31% | 30% 33% 23% 32% 35% 34% 30% 28% | 31% | 33% | 35% | 32% 29% 32% 32%
Somewhat disagree 10% 8% 9% 14% 10% [ 9% 9% | 10% | 10% 9% 12% 13% 12% 10% 10% 16% | 14% | 11% | 9% 7% 8% 11% 9%
Strongly disagree 17% 15% 18% 18% 15% [ 19% | 12% [ 19% | 20% 17% 17% 18% 18% 19% 15% 22% | 19% | 16% | 13% | 9% 18% 17% 18%
Don't know 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% | 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| do not feel safe to go on walks in my neighborhood at night.
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Strongly agree 20% 11% 15% 40% 15% | 25% | 17% | 18% | 25% 16% 36% 28% 21% 24% 15% 36% | 34% | 23% | 24% | 9% 10% 22% 18%
Somewhat agree 16% 9% 19% 24% 15% | 17% | 20% | 12% | 16% 14% 15% 20% 29% 16% 15% 18% | 17% | 14% | 22% | 13% 13% 15% 18%
Somewhat disagree 13% 13% 15% 15% 13% [ 13% | 9% | 13% | 16% 15% 9% 9% 15% 12% 15% 8% 15% | 11% | 12% | 12% 13% 14% 10%
Strongly disagree 49% 67% 48% 19% 56% | 43% | 54% | 55% | 40% 54% 37% 40% 34% 46% 55% 35% | 32% | 50% | 40% | 66% 63% 48% 52%
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% | 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
People around here are willing to help their neighbors.
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | or above |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Strongly agree 44% 54% 41% 30% 41% | 47% | 30% | 50% | 51% 48% 40% 29% 37% 42% 47% 34% | 40% | 33% | 41% | 50% 55% 44% | 44%
Somewhat agree 36% 37% 38% 33% 41% | 33% | 41% | 35% | 34% 38% 29% 34% 43% 33% 42% 24% | 33% | 43% | 39% | 38% 39% 37% 36%
Somewhat disagree 9% 3% 12% 15% 7% | 10% | 14% | 7% 6% 6% 12% 18% 13% 11% 5% 18% | 13% | 9% 9% 6% 3% 9% 10%
Strongly disagree 8% 4% 7% 18% 9% | 8% | 12% | 7% 7% 6% 17% 16% 6% 12% 4% 20% | 10% | 11% | 9% 6% 2% 8% 9%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% | 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
People in this neighborhood can be trusted.
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Strongly agree 42% 62% 33% 22% 44% | 41% | 28% | 47% | 51% 50% 22% 24% 35% 38% 48% 25% | 27% | 35% | 44% | 56% 56% 44% 38%
Somewhat agree 38% 31% 47% 36% 40% | 36% | 43% | 36% | 35% 36% 40% 36% 48% 36% 40% 28% | 43% | 49% | 33% | 38% 37% 37% | 40%
Somewhat disagree 8% 3% 9% 16% 7% | 10% | 15% | 6% 4% 6% 13% 14% 12% 10% 5% 14% | 15% | 4% | 12% | 2% 4% 8% 9%
Strongly disagree 9% 2% 6% 23% 7% | 10% | 13% | 8% 5% 4% 21% 24% 1% 12% 4% 25% | 10% | 8% | 10% | 4% 2% 7% 11%
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% | 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 8% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
8 of 25



Siena College Research Institute/DataHaven

Community Wellbeing Survey: September 4 - October 16, 2012
1,307 Residents of Specified Towns in New Haven County, CT

Margin of Error for Total Region +/- 2.7%

(If age 55 or older) Thinking about the past month, what was the average number of times that you rode public transit each week? Please count a roundtrip as one time.
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F 55-64| 65+ | White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Less than 1 trip 84% 92% 88% 65% 83% | 85% 82% | 85% 89% 58% 61% 78% 82% 87% 67% | 79% | 89% | 87% | 93% 89% 84% | 84%
1 to 4 trips 11% 7% 7% 21% 12% | 10% 10% | 11% 8% 25% 14% 16% 11% 10% 13% | 14% | 9% 9% 5% 10% 11% 9%
5 or more trips 5% 1% 4% 11% 4% | 5% 8% 3% 2% 14% 23% 7% 7% 2% 18% 6% 1% 3% 3% 0% 4% 6%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% [ 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(If age 55 or older) How many minutes would it take you to walk from your home to the nearest bus stop or train station?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F 55-64| 65+ | White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Less than 10 minutes 47% 27% 49% 80% 47% | 48% 54% | 44% 43% 78% 61% 42% 49% 45% 57% | 58% | 46% | 50% | 41% 42% 48% | 42%
10 to 20 minutes 28% 34% 31% 13% 31% | 25% 29% | 27% 29% 13% 29% 42% 28% 28% 23% | 23% | 30% | 31% | 38% 28% 27% 38%
21 to 30 minutes 10% 16% 7% 2% 11% | 8% 8% | 11% 11% 2% 2% 12% 8% 12% 6% 3% | 15% [ 10% | 9% 14% 9% 14%
More than 30 minutes 8% 14% 6% 1% 7% | 9% 6% 9% 9% 3% 0% 0% 8% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 11% 8% 4%
Don't know 6% 8% 7% 4% 4% | 9% 3% 9% 7% 3% 8% 3% 6% 6% 9% 9% 3% 2% 6% 5% 7% 2%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
(If age 55 or older) Do any of the following present difficulties in getting to public transit?
Crossing busy streets
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F 55-64| 65+ | White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 30% 33% 28% 28% 26% | 33% 29% | 30% 29% 30% 41% 36% 34% 24% 38% | 32% | 37% | 24% | 32% 21% 29% | 40%
No 67% 64% 69% 70% 72% | 64% 68% | 67% 68% 70% 55% 61% 64% 73% 60% | 64% | 62% | 73% | 67% 78% 68% 57%
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% | 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lack of adequate sidewalks
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F 55-64| 65+ | White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | or above |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 34% 44% 31% 20% 32% | 35% 27% | 38% 36% 24% 24% 39% 36% 31% 31% | 31% | 33% | 38% | 35% 34% 33% | 47%
No 64% 54% 67% 79% 68% | 62% 71% | 60% 62% 75% 76% 58% 62% 66% 68% | 66% | 65% | 59% | 64% 66% 65% 53%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% | 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Margin of Error for Total Region +/- 2.7%

Distance is too far
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F 55-64| 65+ | White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 35% 49% 33% 13% 36% | 34% 30% | 38% 37% 16% 28% 34% 35% 35% 25% | 27% | 38% | 32% | 34% 39% 33% | 47%
No 62% 47% 65% 85% 62% | 63% 68% | 59% 60% 84% 70% 62% 63% 62% 73% | 69% | 58% | 67% | 65% 61% 64% 53%
Don't know 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% | 3% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Worries about personal safety
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F 55-64| 65+ | White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | or above |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 24% 18% 25% 32% 21% | 26% 24% | 24% 22% 39% 31% 22% 30% 17% 36% | 29% | 30% | 20% | 19% 13% 23% 37%
No 74% 81% 73% 67% 79% | 71% 75% | 74% 76% 61% 64% 78% 69% 81% 64% | 69% | 69% | 80% | 80% 85% 75% 63%
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% | 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 5% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Do you have access to a car when you need it? Would you say you have access...
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Very often 81% 93% 82% 64% 84% | 78% | 74% | 86% | 82% 87% 73% 60% 60% 74% 91% 44% | 70% | 81% | 85% | 93% 96% 79% | 85%
Fairly often 5% 2% 6% 9% 5% | 6% 8% 3% 6% 4% 7% 11% 8% 7% 3% 11% 9% 7% 5% 3% 2% 5% 6%
Sometimes 6% 2% 5% 14% 4% | 7% 9% 5% 4% 3% 11% 13% 18% 8% 4% 15% | 11% | 8% 6% 0% 1% 6% 5%
Almost never 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% | 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 8% 5% 3% 1% 7% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2%
Never 6% 2% 6% 10% 5% | 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 9% 8% 2% 22% 7% 3% 1% 0% 1% 8% 1%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
For each of the following possible events, tell me how likely you think it is that residents would organize themselves to do something about it. Would it be very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely or not at all likely?
The fire station closest to your home was going to be closed down by your city or town. How likely is it that neighborhood residents would organize to try to do something to keep the fire station open?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Very likely 56% 66% 52% 46% 53% | 59% | 46% | 60% | 63% 58% 57% 46% 51% 57% 54% 58% | 58% | 62% | 45% | 57% 60% 56% 55%
Somewhat likely 26% 21% 32% 29% 26% | 26% | 35% | 24% | 21% 26% 28% 29% 31% 26% 27% 24% | 25% | 21% | 40% | 29% 24% 26% 27%
Not very likely 9% 7% 7% 12% 10% [ 8% | 10% [ 9% 7% 8% 8% 13% 10% 8% 11% 4% 11% | 10% | 11% | 7% 8% 7% 11%
Not at all likely 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% | 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Don't know 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% | 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 2% 8% 5% 5% 4% 9% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 6% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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A nearby elementary school was to be closed down by your school district. How likely is it that neighborhood residents would organize to try to do something to keep the elementary school open?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Very likely 55% 64% 47% 50% 53% | 56% | 47% | 63% | 54% 55% 56% 57% 51% 54% 55% 49% | 48% | 56% | 52% | 53% 63% 52% 58%
Somewhat likely 26% 24% 28% 26% 26% | 25% | 34% | 23% | 21% 25% 26% 28% 35% 26% 25% 29% | 24% | 26% | 29% | 30% 25% 24% 29%
Not very likely 9% 5% 11% 13% 10% [ 8% | 11% [ 7% | 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 16% | 7% | 14% | 7% 5% 10% 7%
Not at all likely 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% | 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 1% 1% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 2% 5% 3% 6% 5%
Don't know 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% | 6% 3% 3% | 10% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 8% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
There was a serious traffic concern in the neighborhood. How likely is it that neighborhood residents would organize to try to do something about it?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Very likely 43% 52% 38% 34% 40% | 46% | 32% | 49% | 47% 46% 45% 27% 40% 40% 47% 32% | 38% | 38% | 40% | 39% 60% 41% | 46%
Somewhat likely 34% 32% 38% 33% 38% | 31% | 40% | 33% | 30% 34% 30% 34% 41% 34% 34% 29% | 30% | 38% | 37% | 48% 28% 34% 33%
Not very likely 14% 9% 16% 19% 12% | 15% | 17% | 11% | 13% 12% 17% 22% 10% 15% 11% 21% | 21% | 11% | 17% | 11% 7% 13% 14%
Not at all likely 7% 4% 6% 11% 8% | 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 13% 7% 8% 5% 12% 9% 9% 5% 1% 4% 7% 5%
Don't know 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% | 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Health conditions are a big issue for people living in our region. The next set of questions are about your health. How would you rate your overall health, would you say your health is excellent, very good, good, fair or poor?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Excellent 28% 33% 24% 28% 30% | 26% | 38% | 29% | 18% 30% 17% 27% 31% 22% 36% 18% | 19% | 19% | 26% | 35% 46% 25% 34%
Very good 34% 36% 32% 30% 35% | 33% | 34% | 36% | 30% 34% 35% 29% 29% 32% 36% 16% | 24% | 40% | 38% | 45% 35% 31% 37%
Good 23% 21% 24% 24% 22% | 23% | 18% | 21% | 29% 23% 27% 23% 16% 26% 17% 25% | 30% | 26% | 25% | 14% 13% 26% 17%
Fair 12% 9% 13% 14% 9% | 14% | 8% 9% | 18% 10% 13% 16% 17% 14% 8% 30% | 20% | 12% | 8% 5% 4% 13% 10%
Poor 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% | 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 6% 5% 2% 11% 7% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2%
Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Have you ever been told by a doctor or health professional that you have any of the following?
High blood pressure or hypertension
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | or above |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 27% 26% 28% 25% 25% | 28% | 8% | 21% | 49% 28% 30% 22% 23% 30% 23% 38% | 37% | 29% | 24% | 22% 19% 34% 14%
No 72% 72% 69% 74% 74% | 70% | 92% | 77% | 48% 70% 70% 78% 77% 69% 75% 62% | 63% | 71% | 75% | 77% 79% 64% | 85%
Refused 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% | 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
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High cholesterol
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 26% 27% 27% 20% 28% | 23% | 9% | 21% | 45% 28% 21% 21% 21% 29% 21% 34% | 26% | 26% | 26% | 24% 21% 32% 13%
No 73% 71% 70% 80% 71% | 75% | 91% | 78% | 53% 71% 79% 78% 79% 71% 77% 66% | 74% | 74% | 74% | 76% 77% 66% | 86%
Refused 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% | 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Diabetes
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | or above |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 10% 7% 9% 12% 9% | 11% | 2% 9% | 19% 9% 13% 13% 8% 12% 7% 21% | 13% | 8% 7% 8% 5% 13% 5%
No 89% 92% 88% 87% 90% | 88% | 98% | 89% | 79% 90% 87% 86% 92% 88% 91% 79% | 87% | 91% | 92% | 91% 93% 86% | 95%
Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% | 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Heart disease or have you ever had a heart attack
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% | 7% 1% 2% | 18% 8% 5% 5% 3% 8% 5% 12% 8% 7% 6% 5% 4% 10% 2%
No 92% 91% 91% 94% 92% | 92% | 99% | 96% | 81% 91% 95% 94% 97% 91% 93% 88% | 92% | 93% | 94% | 95% 95% 89% | 98%
Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Asthma
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 15% 12% 14% 18% 14% | 15% | 23% | 11% | 12% 13% 19% 24% 17% 18% 10% 26% | 21% | 20% | 13% | 14% 9% 17% 12%
No 84% 86% 83% 82% 85% | 83% | 77% | 88% | 86% 86% 80% 76% 83% 81% 89% 74% | 79% | 80% | 87% | 85% 89% 82% | 88%
Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% | 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
BMI (Based on height and weight)
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | or above |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Underweight 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Normal 31% 36% 26% 33% 26% | 35% | 38% | 27% | 30% 33% 20% 28% 36% 27% 37% 23% | 26% | 26% | 30% | 41% 36% 33% 28%
Overweight 34% 36% 33% 32% 41% | 29% | 33% | 36% | 36% 33% 37% 37% 40% 33% 36% 28% | 36% | 36% | 43% | 33% 39% 33% 37%
Obese 23% 16% 27% 26% 26% | 19% | 21% | 23% | 24% 21% 34% 26% 9% 27% 16% 41% | 27% | 27% | 19% | 20% 16% 22% 24%
Refused 11% 11% 13% 8% 6% | 15% | 7% | 13% | 8% 10% 9% 8% 14% 10% 11% 5% 11% | 10% | 8% 5% 8% 10% 10%
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Do you have health insurance?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 89% 91% 86% 87% 87% | 91% | 86% | 89% | 93% 91% 88% 79% 89% 85% 94% 80% | 78% | 86% | 92% | 94% 98% 88% | 90%
No 10% 8% 12% 13% 13% [ 8% | 14% | 10% | 6% 8% 12% 20% 11% 14% 5% 20% | 22% | 14% | 8% 6% 1% 11% 9%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
(If have health insurance) What type of health insurance do you have?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Medicare 20% 23% 21% 16% 18% [ 22% | 3% 7% | 47% 23% 15% 10% 14% 23% 16% 37% | 34% | 21% | 17% | 12% 7% 28% 5%
Medicaid 3% 0% 4% 6% 3% | 4% 6% 3% 1% 1% 7% 4% 19% 5% 0% 16% | 10% | 0% 3% 1% 0% 3% 4%
LIA Program (used to be known as SAGA) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Husky and/or Charter Oak 6% 1% 4% 19% 3% | 9% | 13% | 7% 1% 2% 16% 22% 8% 10% 2% 22% | 20% | 8% 3% 0% 0% 3% 12%
Commercial/Private/HMO/Through work 58% 63% 59% 47% 62% | 55% | 60% | 74% | 42% 60% 53% 53% 49% 47% 73% 19% | 31% | 54% | 69% | 79% 79% 53% 67%
CHAMPUS/VA 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% | 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% | 6% | 13% | 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 9% 4% 2% 2% 8% 4% 5% 10% 6% 8%
Refused 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% | 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 1% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3%
Do you have one person or place you think of as your personal doctor or health care provider?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 84% 87% 82% 83% 78% | 89% | 68% | 89% | 94% 85% 87% 75% 86% 82% 87% 79% | 82% | 79% | 86% | 87% 91% 83% | 87%
No 15% 13% 17% 17% 21% [ 10% | 32% | 11% | 5% 14% 13% 25% 12% 18% 12% 21% | 18% | 20% | 14% | 13% 9% 17% 13%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Have you seen a doctor or other health care provider in the past 12 months for health advice or treatment?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | or above |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 85% 88% 83% 81% 79% | 90% | 78% | 85% | 91% 87% 87% 79% 72% 84% 86% 78% | 85% | 84% | 85% | 85% 91% 85% | 86%
No 14% 11% 15% 19% 21% [ 9% | 22% | 14% | 8% 12% 12% 21% 28% 15% 13% 22% | 15% | 16% | 15% | 15% 9% 15% 14%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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In the past 12 months, how many times did you receive care in a hospital emergency room?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
None 72% 76% 71% 68% 76% | 69% | 64% | 79% | 72% 77% 58% 60% 73% 65% 83% 58% | 58% | 66% | 76% | 80% 83% 73% 71%
1to2 21% 19% 22% 24% 19% | 24% | 29% | 15% | 22% 18% 36% 25% 17% 27% 14% 28% | 29% | 29% | 20% | 19% 13% 20% 23%
3 or more 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% | 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 13% 10% 7% 2% 13% | 12% | 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 5%
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
When was the last time you were seen by a dentist, was it...
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | or above |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Within the last 6 months 60% 67% 54% 57% 60% | 60% | 53% | 67% | 60% 63% 49% 57% 59% 55% 68% 50% | 41% | 53% | 62% | 72% 76% 59% 64%
More than 6 months but less than a year 15% 14% 17% 15% 15% | 15% | 20% | 13% | 13% 14% 20% 11% 20% 16% 14% 11% | 22% | 16% | 14% | 13% 15% 14% 16%
More than a year but less than two years 9% 7% 11% 12% 10% [ 9% 8% 9% | 10% 9% 10% 12% 10% 12% 5% 18% | 11% | 11% | 11% | 3% 5% 10% 8%
More than two years ago 14% 11% 16% 15% 14% | 13% | 18% [ 10% | 14% 13% 19% 16% 9% 15% 12% 17% | 23% | 20% | 13% | 12% 4% 15% 12%
Never have gone to a dentist 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Do you have relatives or friends who you can count on to help you when you need them or not?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 93% 96% 92% 91% 93% | 94% | 95% | 93% | 93% 94% 91% 91% 89% 93% 94% 86% | 92% | 93% | 94% | 98% 95% 94% | 93%
No 6% 4% 7% 9% 7% | 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 9% 10% 7% 6% 14% 8% 7% 6% 2% 5% 6% 7%
Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
During the last month, how often have you been bothered by feeling down, depressed, or hopeless? Would you say...
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Never 43% 45% 42% 45% 48% | 38% | 37% | 44% | 47% 41% 47% 34% 68% 39% 49% 29% | 42% | 31% | 43% | 46% 54% 43% | 43%
Almost never 23% 27% 19% 20% 20% | 25% | 26% | 22% | 21% 26% 14% 24% 7% 20% 27% 11% | 18% | 31% | 27% | 21% 27% 22% 24%
Sometimes 22% 19% 24% 22% 20% | 24% | 21% | 22% | 23% 21% 25% 23% 19% 27% 15% 33% | 21% | 27% | 22% | 24% 13% 23% 21%
Fairly often 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% | 6% | 10% | 6% 4% 6% 5% 9% 3% 8% 4% 8% 11% | 3% 5% 8% 5% 6% 8%
Very often 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% | 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 7% 10% 1% 7% 3% 18% 7% 8% 3% 0% 2% 6% 4%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
14 of 25

PRELIMINARY

DataHaven Edited Crosstabs



Siena College Research Institute/DataHaven
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Margin of Error for Total Region +/- 2.7%

In an average week, how many days per week do you engage in moderate physical activity or exercise for a total of 30 minutes or more?

By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
None 13% 11% 13% 16% 10% | 16% | 10% [ 11% | 20% 13% 17% 15% 13% 17% 9% 23% | 20% | 18% | 12% | 11% 6% 14% 12%
One 7% 6% 8% 4% 6% | 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 12% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8%
Two 11% 10% 13% 10% 8% | 14% | 12% | 11% | 10% 11% 10% 12% 16% 10% 13% 14% | 9% | 11% | 10% | 11% 16% 11% 13%
Three 18% 18% 16% 23% 19% | 17% | 20% | 18% | 15% 16% 24% 20% 26% 17% 19% 9% | 26% | 18% | 16% | 19% 18% 17% 19%
Four 12% 11% 15% 12% 14% [ 11% | 17% | 11% | 9% 13% 10% 13% 10% 9% 17% 10% | 6% | 10% | 19% | 10% 16% 12% 13%
Five 13% 17% 11% 8% 14% | 12% | 13% | 14% | 12% 16% 11% 4% 4% 12% 15% 7% 10% | 14% | 14% | 19% 15% 14% 11%
Six 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% | 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 0% 2% 2% 4% 6% 7% 4% 3%
Seven 20% 21% 18% 22% 22% | 18% | 16% | 21% | 23% 20% 17% 23% 16% 24% 15% 26% | 21% | 21% | 17% | 17% 16% 20% 20%
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Have there been times in the past 12 months when you did not have enough money to buy food that you or your family needed?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 20% 10% 24% 31% 16% | 23% | 28% [ 20% | 12% 15% 25% 40% 24% 26% 11% 52% | 35% | 27% | 16% | 3% 5% 18% 24%
No 80% 90% 76% 68% 83% | 77% | 72% | 80% | 87% 84% 75% 59% 76% 74% 89% 48% | 65% | 73% | 84% | 97% 95% 82% 76%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire life? [100 cigarettes = approximately 5 packs]
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 44% 47% 43% 41% 46% | 43% | 37% | 43% | 53% 49% 38% 30% 35% 50% 36% 60% | 51% | 46% | 46% | 34% 38% 50% 35%
No 55% 53% 56% 59% 54% | 57% | 63% | 57% | 46% 51% 61% 70% 65% 50% 64% 40% | 49% | 54% | 54% | 66% 62% 50% 65%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(If smoked 100 cigarettes) Do you currently smoke cigarettes every day, some days or not at all?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Every day 26% 18% 28% 40% 27% | 26% | 38% | 25% | 21% 24% 46% 15% 35% 35% 10% 41% | 43% | 30% | 26% | 17% 10% 25% 29%
Some days 13% 11% 11% 16% 13% [ 12% | 17% | 16% | 6% 10% 21% 23% 17% 14% 10% 22% | 12% | 14% | 16% | 7% 6% 11% 18%
Not at all 61% 72% 60% 45% 61% | 61% | 45% | 59% | 72% 66% 32% 62% 46% 51% 80% 37% | 45% | 57% | 59% | 76% 84% 64% 53%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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(If smoked 100 cigarettes and currently smoke every day or some days) On average, about how many cigarettes do you currently smoke each day?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Less than 5 35% 28% 18% 32% 29% | 41% | 39% | 35% | 28% 27% 48% 38% 72% 30% 59% 31% | 16% | 28% | 37% | 7% 33% 29% | 48%
5to9 10% 13% 20% 21% 10% | 10% | 14% | 7% 9% 7% 14% 26% 14% 12% 2% 25% | 29% | 3% | 14% 5% 14% 11% 9%
Half a pack (10) 16% 8% 24% 15% 13% | 19% | 12% | 17% | 20% 18% 17% 9% 0% 17% 12% 12% | 17% | 23% | 11% | 43% 2% 17% 14%
11to 19 14% 16% 14% 16% 19% | 10% | 19% | 10% | 16% 17% 12% 5% 8% 16% 5% 14% | 11% | 14% | 17% | 24% 0% 16% 11%
A pack (20) 19% 28% 18% 13% 24% | 15% | 11% | 24% | 23% 25% 9% 12% 6% 19% 20% 15% | 16% | 26% | 20% | 7% 50% 21% 16%
More than a pack (21+) 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% | 3% 0% 3% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2%
Don't know 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% | 2% 5% 4% 0% 3% 2% 10% 0% 4% 2% 1% 8% 2% 0% 11% 0% 4% 2%
(If smoked 100 cigarettes and currently smoke every day or some days) During the past 12 months, have you stopped smoking cigarettes for 24 hours or longer because you were trying to quit?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 66% 67% 58% 64% 67% | 65% | 84% | 59% | 51% 66% 67% 66% 62% 68% 54% 67% | 70% | 71% | 73% | 25% 45% 66% 65%
No 34% 33% 42% 36% 33% | 35% | 16% | 41% | 49% 34% 33% 34% 38% 32% 46% 33% | 30% | 29% | 27% | 75% 55% 34% 35%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
How well would you say you are managing financially these days? Would you say you are...
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Living comfortably 27% 35% 23% 22% 29% | 25% | 24% | 22% | 35% 29% 23% 19% 35% 21% 36% 6% 11% | 15% | 27% | 38% 50% 30% 23%
Doing alright 31% 33% 31% 27% 33% | 30% | 32% | 31% | 31% 34% 27% 25% 22% 28% 35% 20% | 28% | 33% | 36% | 38% 31% 32% 30%
Just getting by 25% 19% 26% 33% 23% | 27% | 30% | 25% | 21% 22% 34% 35% 23% 31% 17% 39% | 37% | 30% | 23% | 15% 13% 23% 29%
Finding it difficult 10% 7% 12% 11% 7% | 12% | 8% | 12% | 7% 9% 8% 12% 16% 11% 7% 17% | 14% | 13% | 8% 8% 4% 8% 14%
Finding it very difficult 6% 4% 6% 8% 7% | 5% 6% 8% 4% 6% 8% 8% 4% 8% 4% 17% 9% | 10% | 5% 1% 1% 7% 5%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Thinking about ten years from now, do you think your economic circumstances will be much better than they are right now, somewhat better, somewhat worse, or much worse?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Much better 26% 21% 25% 36% 28% | 24% | 46% | 26% | 9% 22% 44% 30% 28% 23% 31% 28% | 23% | 29% | 32% | 25% 26% 22% 33%
Somewhat better 41% 42% 42% 38% 42% | 41% | 37% | 53% | 34% 41% 32% 48% 50% 43% 39% 36% | 43% | 40% | 41% | 43% 47% 38% | 47%
Somewhat worse 16% 18% 17% 10% 15% [ 16% | 9% 8% | 29% 19% 9% 5% 14% 15% 16% 13% | 16% | 14% | 19% | 22% 15% 19% 9%
Much worse 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% | 6% 2% 5% 9% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 11% 9% 6% 1% 3% 4% 6% 4%
Don't know 11% 12% 12% 9% 9% | 12% | 5% 8% | 18% 12% 9% 7% 4% 11% 10% 13% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 13% 7%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
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Think of your parents when they were your age. Would you say you are better off financially than they were or not? | [ [ [ | | [ | [ |
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Better off 53% 59% 48% 48% 54% | 52% | 56% | 47% | 56% 54% 56% 50% 39% 52% 54% 33% | 48% | 48% | 57% | 57% 67% 54% 51%
Not 37% 30% 42% 44% 38% | 37% | 38% | 42% | 32% 36% 34% 43% 44% 39% 34% 58% | 45% | 46% | 34% | 33% 23% 35% | 41%
Same 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% | 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 3% 9% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 7% 8% 7% 6% 5%
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% | 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Will the opportunities of children today to succeed be better than or not as good as those you've had?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Better 46% 39% 51% 51% 40% | 52% | 57% | 48% | 36% 41% 52% 68% 62% 51% 39% 56% | 51% | 46% | 49% | 45% 42% 44% 50%
Not as good 45% 50% 41% 40% 51% | 39% | 38% | 42% | 54% 50% 43% 27% 26% 41% 50% 40% | 42% | 47% | 44% | 51% 47% 48% | 40%
Same 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% | 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 5% 2% 3%
Don't know 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% | 7% 4% 7% 7% 7% 4% 3% 6% 6% 7% 3% 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% 6% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
In the past 12 months have you or any member of your household done any of the following?
Put off medical or dental treatment because of the cost | |
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 25% 22% 28% 26% 24% | 27% | 28% | 29% | 20% 25% 21% 33% 29% 28% 21% 39% | 34% | 38% | 28% | 13% 16% 27% 22%
No 74% 77% 71% 74% 75% | 72% | 71% | 70% | 79% 74% 79% 66% 71% 71% 78% 59% | 65% | 62% | 72% | 87% 84% 72% 78%
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% [ 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Been laid off from a job
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City Y F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 17% 15% 15% 20% 18% | 16% | 21% [ 19% | 10% 14% 20% 28% 13% 20% 12% 31% | 20% | 23% | 14% | 9% 9% 16% 18%
No 83% 85% 84% 79% 82% | 84% | 79% | 81% | 90% 86% 80% 71% 87% 80% 88% 69% | 80% | 77% | 86% | 91% 91% 83% | 82%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Fallen behind in your bills | | [ | | [ [ [ | | [ | [ |
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 31% 21% 35% 40% 29% | 33% | 41% | 34% | 18% 25% 48% 43% 33% 38% 21% 53% | 41% | 42% | 33% | 20% 18% 27% 38%
No 69% 79% 63% 60% 71% | 67% | 59% | 65% | 81% 74% 52% 57% 67% 62% 79% 47% | 59% | 58% | 67% | 80% 82% 73% 62%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not had enough money to provide adequate shelter or housing for you or your family
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | or above |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 6% 3% 4% 12% 6% | 6% 7% 7% 4% 4% 12% 13% 4% 8% 3% 20% 9% 6% 6% 1% 1% 6% 6%
No 94% 97% 95% 88% 94% | 93% | 93% | 93% | 95% 96% 87% 86% 96% 92% 97% 80% | 91% | 94% | 94% | 99% 98% 94% | 94%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
If you lost all your current sources of household income, including your paycheck, public assistance, or other forms of income, about how long do you think you could continue to live as you live today?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | or above |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Less than a month 20% 13% 20% 28% 18% | 21% | 27% | 18% | 15% 19% 26% 23% 11% 26% 11% 46% | 35% | 28% | 13% | 10% 5% 19% 22%
At least one month but less than 2 12% 9% 11% 14% 11% [ 12% | 13% | 13% | 9% 11% 15% 9% 15% 13% 9% 15% | 14% | 10% | 20% | 10% 8% 10% 14%
At least 2 months but less than 6 20% 17% 21% 21% 21% | 18% | 26% | 23% | 11% 19% 19% 23% 26% 19% 20% 10% | 18% | 20% | 18% | 24% 22% 17% 24%
At least 6 months but less than a year 16% 18% 16% 12% 15% | 16% | 13% [ 20% | 14% 16% 13% 19% 11% 14% 18% 10% | 12% | 15% | 16% | 23% 20% 15% 17%
At least a year but less than 2 years 9% 10% 7% 8% 10% [ 8% 9% 8% | 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 13% 3% 6% 7% | 10% | 11% 14% 11% 6%
Two years or more 19% 28% 17% 12% 21% | 18% | 10% | 14% | 34% 21% 15% 13% 25% 17% 23% 12% | 13% | 16% | 21% | 19% 28% 22% 14%
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% | 5% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Refused 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% | 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1%
What is your marital status?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Single, never married 35% 25% 33% 50% 38% | 33% | 76% | 20% | 15% 29% 51% 51% 45% 41% 28% 51% | 40% | 45% | 32% | 31% 26% 39% 28%
Married or civil union 42% 53% 44% 27% 45% | 40% | 17% | 61% | 46% 46% 30% 31% 38% 34% 54% 10% | 23% | 23% | 50% | 53% 68% 33% 60%
Living with partner 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% | 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Separated 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% | 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 8% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Divorced 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% | 11% | 2% | 12% | 14% 12% 8% 6% 6% 12% 7% 20% | 14% | 17% | 6% 9% 3% 13% 5%
Widowed 8% 10% 8% 5% 4% | 11% | 0% 1% | 21% 9% 4% 5% 3% 9% 5% 14% | 15% | 8% 6% 4% 1% 11% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% [ 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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How many children under the age of 18 are living in household? | | [ | | [ [ [ | | [ | [ |
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K $100K | $100K+
None 64% 66% 62% 59% 66% | 62% | 57% | 43% | 91% 72% 46% 48% 52% 65% 62% 76% | 65% | 76% | 59% | 63% 50%
1to2 27% 27% 29% 30% 25% [ 29% | 33% | 43% | 7% 24% 36% 36% 39% 26% 30% 19% | 26% | 20% | 29% | 30% 37%
3 or more 8% 6% 7% 10% 7% | 8% | 10% | 13% | 0% 4% 18% 15% 8% 9% 6% 4% 9% 4% | 12% | 7% 12%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(If children in household) How satisfied are you with each of the following? Are you completely satisfied, somewhat satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with:
The cost of child care in your area | [ | | [ [ [
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K $100K | $100K+
Completely satisfied 13% 15% 12% 13% 18% [ 10% | 16% | 12% | 13% 12% 17% 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% | 15% | 11% | 13% | 17% 13%
Somewhat satisfied 34% 41% 35% 24% 35% | 34% | 41% | 32% | 22% 36% 28% 46% 19% 32% 37% 26% | 30% | 35% | 34% | 33% 38%
Not very satisfied 19% 18% 14% 28% 20% [ 17% | 23% | 17% | 9% 19% 16% 21% 21% 18% 20% 5% | 21% | 24% | 21% | 23% 19%
Not at all satisfied 12% 4% 20% 11% 13% [ 11% | 8% | 14% | 14% 9% 15% 5% 29% 12% 12% 17% | 13% | 6% | 14% | 18% 8%
Don't know 21% 20% 18% 24% 13% | 27% | 12% | 23% | 43% 22% 24% 13% 17% 25% 15% 39% | 21% | 24% | 18% | 9% 20%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
The availability of child care in your area
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K $100K | $100K+
Completely satisfied 34% 35% 39% 23% 37% | 33% | 47% | 28% | 21% 36% 30% 38% 30% 36% 32% 28% | 24% | 29% | 41% | 31% 39%
Somewhat satisfied 37% 43% 35% 38% 42% | 34% | 35% | 40% | 25% 37% 34% 39% 43% 33% 43% 25% | 36% | 41% | 39% | 42% 39%
Not very satisfied 6% 4% 5% 14% 5% | 8% 8% 4% | 10% 4% 9% 12% 7% 7% 5% 12% 9% | 10% | 8% 9% 3%
Not at all satisfied 5% 2% 7% 6% 5% | 5% 4% 7% 2% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 4% 12% 9% 5% 3% 7% 3%
Don't know 16% 15% 13% 18% 11% [ 19% | 6% | 18% | 39% 17% 20% 7% 16% 17% 14% 23% | 21% | 16% | 9% 8% 15%
Refused 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% | 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2%
The quality of child care in your area
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K | $100K+
Completely satisfied 31% 31% 40% 20% 41% | 24% | 39% | 28% | 21% 32% 27% 31% 35% 30% 32% 25% | 25% | 20% | 27% | 41% 36%
Somewhat satisfied 39% 45% 33% 40% 42% | 36% | 42% | 37% | 32% 40% 30% 47% 37% 37% 40% 30% | 38% | 42% | 45% | 38% 39%
Not very satisfied 7% 2% 4% 16% 3% | 10% | 8% 7% 3% 4% 10% 10% 8% 9% 4% 23% | 10% | 7% 7% 6% 4%
Not at all satisfied 5% 2% 5% 6% 5% | 4% 2% 7% 5% 2% 8% 2% 15% 5% 4% 0% 11% | 5% 3% 4% 3%
Don't know 18% 19% 17% 18% 9% | 25% | 9% | 20% | 40% 21% 24% 9% 5% 18% 18% 22% | 16% | 26% | 18% | 11% 17%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

PRELIMINARY

DataHaven Edited Crosstabs

19 of 25



Siena College Research Institute/DataHaven
Community Wellbeing Survey: September 4 - October 16, 2012

1,307 Residents of Specified Towns in New Haven County, CT
Margin of Error for Total Region +/- 2.7%

PRELIMINARY

DataHaven Edited Crosstabs

(If children in household) Do you have children that attend schools including pre-k through high school? | | [ [ [ | | [ | [ |
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City Y F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K $100K | $100K+
Yes 75% 75% 74% 79% 70% | 79% | 55% | 92% | 51% 72% 85% 68% 80% 69% 82% 85% | 74% | 85% | 70% | 66% 78%
No 25% 25% 26% 21% 30% | 21% | 45% | 8% | 49% 28% 15% 32% 20% 31% 18% 15% | 26% | 15% | 30% | 34% 22%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(If children in household attend school) Do you attend school activities such as open houses, conferences, plays or programs?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K | $100K+
Yes 96% 98% 94% 97% 91% | 99% | 92% | 97% | 98% 100% 87% 97% 95% 94% 98% 99% | 90% | 93% | 94% | 94% | 100%
No 4% 2% 6% 3% 9% 1% 8% 3% 2% 0% 13% 3% 5% 6% 2% 1% 10% | 7% 6% 6% 0%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(If children in household attend school) Did any of your children participate in any after-school activities in the community during the past school year?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City Y F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K $100K | $100K+
Yes 76% 85% 69% 68% 78% | 74% | 64% | 80% | 77% 80% 78% 61% 66% 68% 84% 72% | 56% | 72% | 70% | 71% 87%
No 24% 15% 31% 31% 22% | 25% | 36% | 20% | 23% 20% 22% 39% 34% 32% 16% 28% | 44% | 28% | 30% | 29% 13%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Do you agree or disagree with this statement, "Children and youth in my town generally have the positive role models they need around here."
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Agree 55% 79% 50% 26% 56% | 54% | 45% | 63% | 57% 60% 38% 46% 54% 47% 67% 32% | 44% | 50% | 53% | 66% 73% 51% 62%
Disagree 37% 16% 40% 64% 37% | 38% | 50% | 33% | 30% 31% 55% 49% 42% 45% 26% 60% | 46% | 42% | 41% | 29% 23% 38% 36%
Don't know 7% 5% 9% 9% 7% | 8% 6% 4% | 13% 8% 7% 4% 3% 8% 7% 8% 10% | 8% 6% 5% 4% 10% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
What is the number of adults, 18 and older (including yourself) living in the household?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
One 25% 20% 25% 32% 19% | 30% | 15% | 18% | 39% 25% 32% 20% 22% 27% 21% 50% | 45% | 32% | 19% | 14% 6% 32% 12%
Two 45% 49% 49% 38% 46% | 44% | 34% | 57% | 43% 48% 40% 35% 45% 38% 55% 25% | 37% | 40% | 52% | 59% 56% 39% 56%
Three 16% 17% 13% 16% 18% | 14% | 22% | 16% | 10% 15% 19% 20% 10% 19% 12% 12% | 13% | 15% | 13% | 19% 20% 13% 21%
Four or more 13% 12% 12% 14% 15% | 11% | 28% | 7% 5% 11% 9% 22% 23% 15% 10% 11% | 4% | 12% | 16% | 6% 19% 14% 11%
Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% | 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
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(If not single person household) During the past week, on how many days did all or most of the family members who live in your house eat a meal together? | | | | | | |
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | or above |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
None 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% | 11% | 15% | 9% 7% 9% 16% 19% 3% 13% 7% 14% | 18% | 18% | 5% 12% 5% 13% 7%
1to2 15% 17% 13% 19% 14% | 17% | 20% | 15% | 12% 13% 20% 20% 22% 18% 12% 18% | 16% | 17% | 19% | 15% 15% 15% 16%
3to4 15% 15% 18% 13% 16% | 14% | 14% | 21% | 10% 14% 21% 11% 33% 16% 15% 14% | 20% | 20% | 8% 16% 16% 15% 16%
5to6 17% 18% 15% 15% 19% | 15% | 18% [ 16% | 15% 20% 13% 13% 4% 15% 20% 6% 4% | 15% | 18% | 16% 23% 13% 22%
7 days 41% 41% 42% 41% 41% | 41% | 32% | 39% | 55% 44% 29% 37% 36% 38% 45% 47% | 41% | 29% | 50% | 41% 41% 43% 38%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Where do you get MOST of your information about community events and public affairs in the New Haven area?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | or above |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Print newspapers 38% 46% 43% 23% 35% | 40% | 29% | 35% | 49% 40% 36% 28% 27% 35% 42% 29% | 33% | 43% | 34% | 44% 38% 41% 32%
Television 17% 13% 17% 21% 16% | 18% | 9% | 15% | 26% 16% 20% 23% 13% 23% 9% 34% | 24% | 15% | 18% | 13% 7% 20% 12%
Radio 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% | 7% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 9% 13% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 2% 7% 5% 8%
The internet 29% 28% 24% 36% 34% | 25% | 39% | 36% | 13% 30% 27% 26% 37% 25% 35% 18% | 26% | 24% | 28% | 37% 38% 24% 37%
Vol: Word of mouth 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% | 6% | 10% | 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 8% 8% 1% 7% 6% 6%
Vol: Friends/Family 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% | 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2%
Somewhere else 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% | 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 0% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% [ 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Do you have a computer with high-speed internet at home?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | or above |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 82% 87% 82% 77% 87% | 78% | 91% | 87% | 70% 85% 78% 76% 79% 75% 93% 57% | 65% | 81% | 91% | 94% 98% 78% | 91%
No 17% 13% 17% 23% 13% [ 21% | 9% | 12% | 30% 15% 22% 24% 21% 25% 6% 43% | 34% | 19% | 9% 6% 2% 22% 9%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Is English the primary language spoken in your home?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | or above |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 92% 95% 92% 85% 92% | 92% | 88% | 92% | 96% 97% 98% 67% 67% 90% 95% 87% | 86% | 91% | 92% | 96% 96% 94% | 89%
No 8% 5% 8% 14% 8% | 8% | 12% | 8% 4% 3% 2% 32% 33% 10% 5% 13% | 14% | 9% 8% 4% 4% 6% 11%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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(If English not primary language) What language is the primary language spoken in your home? | | | | | | | | | | |
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Spanish 44% 2% 45% 76% 41% | 47% | 44% | 41% | 58% 0% 10% 95% 2% 53% 22% 73% | 43% | 37% | 62% | 33% 0% 41% | 49%
Chinese (Cantonese, Mandarin) 6% 27% 0% 5% 5% | 7% 5% | 11% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 24% 6% 7% 0% 10% | 0% 0% | 36% 17% 0% 12%
French 4% 0% 8% 2% 5% | 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 90% 0% 0% 1% 10% 0% 11% | 5% 0% 0% 4% 1% 6%
German 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tagalog 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Vietnamese 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Italian 5% 10% 8% 0% 2% | 8% 0% | 12% | 5% 19% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 11% | 14% | 0% 0% 0% 10% 0%
Korean 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% | 3% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 2% 4% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3%
Russian 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% | 0% 0% 0% 8% 5% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 5% 2% 0%
Polish 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% [ 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Arabic 10% 15% 7% 5% 13% [ 7% | 18% [ 0% 5% 17% 0% 0% 21% 14% 0% 0% 0% | 13% [ 30% | 0% 0% 13% 7%
Portuguese 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% | 3% 0% 3% 3% 4% 0% 4% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Japanese 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 22% 36% 21% 4% 25% [ 19% | 28% | 24% | 3% 49% 0% 0% 39% 14% 42% 27% | 18% | 21% | 3% | 31% 66% 28% 17%
Refused 2% 7% 2% 1% 2% | 2% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1% 6% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 8% 1% 3%
Were you born in United States?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 87% 91% 88% 78% 85% | 89% | 85% | 85% | 90% 94% 93% 57% 50% 87% 87% 77% | 84% | 91% | 87% | 91% 89% 89% | 84%
No 13% 9% 12% 21% 15% [ 11% | 15% | 14% | 9% 6% 7% 42% 50% 13% 13% 22% | 16% | 9% | 13% | 9% 11% 11% 16%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% [ 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
(If not born in the United States) How many years have you lived in the United States?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Less than 5 11% 0% 11% 17% 18% | 2% | 27% | 2% 0% 14% 0% 3% 22% 6% 17% 4% 0% | 25% | 7% 16% 10% 18% 24%
5to 10 14% 5% 16% 17% 11% | 19% | 20% | 14% | 4% 7% 35% 18% 14% 11% 19% 23% | 26% | 5% 0% 0% 14% 11% 20%
11 to 20 25% 32% 24% 26% 28% | 20% | 40% | 20% | 8% 20% 35% 24% 24% 32% 14% 19% | 33% | 14% | 47% | 38% 24% 17% 32%
More than 20 50% 63% 49% 39% 44% | 58% | 13% | 64% | 88% 59% 30% 53% 40% 51% 48% 54% | 41% | 56% | 47% | 47% 53% 54% 24%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Are you or anyone in your household currently receiving public assistance of any sort? [ | | [ [ | | [ | [ |
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 17% 9% 18% 30% 16% | 19% | 22% | 15% | 17% 13% 26% 33% 19% 24% 8% 67% | 28% | 12% | 12% | 6% 5% 17% 18%
No 81% 90% 79% 68% 82% | 80% | 77% | 84% | 81% 86% 73% 65% 76% 75% 90% 33% | 72% | 88% | 88% | 94% 94% 81% | 81%
Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% | 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
(If receiving public assistance) What type of assistance would that be?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | or above |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
SNAP (food stamps) 47% 18% 46% 68% 35% | 56% | 60% | 51% | 29% 32% 61% 70% 58% 52% 26% 60% | 62% | 21% | 42% | 9% 4% 37% 65%
WIC 4% 2% 3% 6% 1% | 7% 7% 5% 1% 3% 5% 7% 7% 5% 0% 6% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3% 8%
Subsidized housing 19% 12% 14% 24% 16% | 21% | 18% [ 20% | 19% 17% 31% 13% 17% 22% 7% 28% | 26% | 9% 2% 0% 0% 20% 16%
Unemployment compensation 8% 16% 12% 3% 12% | 5% 2% | 17% | 8% 13% 2% 4% 0% 4% 26% 5% 1% | 12% | 6% | 69% 18% 7% 10%
Welfare/TANF 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% | 5% 6% 6% 4% 2% 7% 12% 7% 6% 2% 6% 6% 0% 0% 9% 22% 6% 5%
Help with heating or electric bills 8% 6% 9% 11% 7% | 9% 7% 8% | 11% 6% 7% 13% 14% 9% 5% 16% | 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 10%
Other 41% 48% 38% 39% 41% | 40% | 29% | 45% | 51% 43% 32% 34% 58% 40% 43% 34% | 34% | 67% | 56% | 31% 29% 47% 30%
Refused 3% 6% 1% 1% 4% 1% 4% 0% 2% 4% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 27% 1% 5%
Have you had a paid job in the last 30 days?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Yes 60% 60% 61% 58% 64% | 56% | 76% | 73% | 32% 59% 64% 66% 44% 54% 69% 23% | 46% | 60% | 67% | 76% 80% 50% 78%
No, but would like to work 9% 5% 8% 14% 9% | 8% | 11% | 10% | 5% 6% 12% 11% 25% 10% 7% 26% 8% 9% 6% 3% 3% 9% 8%
No, retired 18% 25% 18% 11% 16% [ 20% | 1% 1% | 51% 22% 13% 8% 10% 19% 17% 16% | 26% | 22% | 17% | 14% 10% 27% 3%
No, homemaker 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% | 4% 1% 5% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5%
No, full time student 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% | 2% 9% 1% 0% 2% 3% 4% 15% 3% 2% 4% 6% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2%
No, disabled 7% 3% 7% 10% 5% | 8% 2% 9% 9% 6% 9% 6% 4% 10% 2% 28% | 11% | 4% 4% 1% 0% 9% 3%
No, other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% | 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
(If not had paid job in last 30 days and would like to work) For how long have you not had a paid job (in months)?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City Y F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Less than 6 months 29% 27% 41% 23% 35% | 22% | 32% | 31% | 13% 21% 33% 20% 51% 27% 31% 35% | 18% | 10% | 6% 17% 49% 31% 24%
At least 6 months but less than a year 20% 28% 9% 24% 19% | 21% | 34% | 7% | 19% 32% 12% 12% 0% 12% 34% 17% | 17% | 35% | 17% | 0% 36% 20% 20%
1to 2 years 30% 27% 30% 32% 25% | 35% | 26% | 37% | 26% 30% 20% 51% 26% 34% 24% 24% | 51% | 38% | 49% | 71% 8% 30% 32%
More than 2 years 18% 9% 18% 20% 16% | 19% | 8% | 21% | 31% 10% 35% 17% 23% 23% 8% 22% | 14% | 8% | 28% | 12% 0% 15% 24%
Refused 4% 10% 2% 1% 4% | 3% 0% 4% | 11% 7% 0% 0% 0% 4% 4% 2% 0% | 10% | 0% 0% 7% 6% 0%
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(If had paid job in last 30 days) During this time, has your job been full time or part time? [ | | [ [ [ | | [ | [ |
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Full time 71% 74% 72% 67% 77% | 65% | 63% | 78% | 72% 71% 75% 62% 74% 61% 82% 52% | 52% | 70% | 68% | 70% 81% 73% 68%
Part time 29% 25% 28% 33% 23% | 35% | 37% | 21% | 28% 29% 25% 38% 26% 39% 17% 48% | 46% | 30% | 32% | 30% 19% 27% 31%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
(If paid job is part-time) Are you working part-time by choice, or would you rather have a full-time job?
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | or above |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
By choice 65% 72% 58% 52% 68% | 62% | 64% | 60% | 78% 69% 63% 51% 59% 66% 61% 24% | 54% | 57% | 81% | 77% 71% 67% 62%
Rather have a full time job 35% 28% 42% 48% 31% | 38% | 36% | 40% | 21% 31% 37% 49% 41% 34% 38% 76% | 46% | 43% | 18% | 23% 29% 33% 38%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Consider your work, that is, the job, vocation or tasks in which you engage on a daily basis. Thinking about that work, what you do, what you accomplish and where it can lead, are you...
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City Y F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic | Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Completed satisfied 35% 41% 31% 33% 36% | 35% | 31% | 31% | 44% 38% 32% 29% 25% 31% 42% 21% | 31% | 25% | 44% | 35% 49% 37% 32%
Somewhat satisfied 43% 42% 45% 40% 42% | 44% | 46% | 48% | 35% 41% 46% 51% 45% 45% 41% 37% | 39% | 54% | 39% | 48% 44% 39% 50%
Not very satisfied 10% 7% 11% 11% 10% [ 9% | 11% | 12% | 6% 9% 10% 10% 15% 11% 8% 15% | 14% | 11% | 11% | 10% 3% 9% 11%
Not at all satisfied 7% 6% 7% 10% 9% | 6% | 10% | 7% 6% 7% 9% 5% 11% 9% 6% 19% | 13% | 4% 4% 5% 3% 9% 5%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% | 4% 0% 1% 6% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 9% 3% 4% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1%
Refused 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% | 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
[margins of Error at 95% cI [ 27% 4.9% 48% | 44% [42%]3.6%]7.8%[52%3.6%] 33% | 69% | 82% 13.0% | 35% | 43% |[7.6%]69%]6.9%]7.4%]88%][ 62% [ 3.2% [ 5.3% |
Other Indicators: Calculated data based on above
By Geography Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Total Outer Ring | Inner Ring |New Haven Afr Amer Less than | Bachelor's $15K- | $30K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Region Suburbs Suburbs City ™M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ White /Black | Hispanic [ Other | Bachelor's | orabove |<$15K| $30K | $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Underemployment Rate (PT not by choice +
unemployed) 15% 9% 15% 23% 14% | 15% | 21% | 16% [ 7% 11% 18% 23% 30% 17% 11% 34% | 18% | 17% | 10% | 8% 7% 13% 17%
Volunteerism Rate (volunteer + infrequent
activities) 58% 61% 54% 54% 54% | 61% | 57% | 67% | 48% 59% 58% 50% 52% 53% 65% 36% | 42% | 64% | 63% | 59% 72% 52% 68%
Adults with Health Insurance through work 52% 57% 51% 41% 54% [ 50% | 52% | 66% | 39% 55% 47% 42% 44% 40% 69% 15% | 24% | 46% | 63% | 74% 77% 47% 60%
Smoking Prevalence 17% 14% 17% 23% 18% | 16% | 20% | 18% | 14% 17% 25% 11% 18% 25% 7% 38% | 28% | 20% | 19% | 8% 6% 18% 16%
Smoking Prevalence: 1/2 pack a day or more 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% | 8% | 9% | 10% [ 9% 10% 10% 3% 3% 13% 3% 16% | 13% | 13% | 10% | 6% 3% 10% 7%
Financial Insecurity: Could not continue at
standard of living, if all income lost, for 2
months 32% 22% 31% 42% 29% | 33% | 40% | 31% | 24% 30% 41% 32% 26% 39% 20% 61% | 49% | 38% | 33% | 20% 13% 29% 36%
Unemployed for more than one year 4% 2% 4% 7% 4% | 4% | 4% | 6% | 3% 2% 7% 7% 12% 6% 2% 12% | 5% 4% 5% 2% 0% 4% 4%
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Nature of the Sample - Greater New Haven
Residents in Specified Towns

Gender

Male 47%

Female 53%
Age

18to 34 30%

35 to 54 34%

55 and older 33%
Income

Less than $15,000 11%

$15,000 to $30,000 13%

$30,000 to $50,000 15%

$50,000 to $75,000 14%

$75,000 to $100,000 11%

$100,000 or more 23%
Race/Ethnicity

White 68%

African American/Black 14%

Hispanic 11%

Other 6%
Education

Less than Bachelor's Degree 58%

Bachelor's Degree or above 41%
Children in Household

Yes 35%

No 64%
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